900210028 12/19/2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion to LLC and Name Change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bandag, Incorporated		06/01/2007	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bridgestone Bandag, LLC	
Street Address:	2905 North Highway 61	
City:	Muscatine	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52761-5809	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3031655	OPEN ROAD TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3034699	OPENROAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (330)379-4064

 Phone:
 330-379-6178

 Email:
 iplaw@bfusa.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas R. Kingsbury
Address Line 1: 1200 Firestone Parkway
Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44317

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas R. Kingsbury
Signature:	/Thomas R. Kingsbury/
Date:	12/19/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bandag Inc to Bridgestone Bandag LLC Articles of Conversion for USPTO 6-1-2007#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004682 FRAME: 0612

3031655

LH CEFOO

STATE OF IOWA

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to the Section 490A.304 of the Iowa Limited Liability Company Act (the "ILLCA"), Bandag, Incorporated, an Iowa corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby adopts the following Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting the Corporation into an Iowa limited liability company upon the effective date set forth below:

FIRST:

The Corporation was first formed on December 20, 1957 in the State of Iowa.

SECOND:

The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of these Articles

of Conversion was Bandag, Incorporated.

THIRD:

The name of the limited liability company shall be:

Bridgestone Bandag, LLC

FOURTH:

In accordance with Section 490A.304(8) of the ILLCA, the Corporation

properly approved the operating agreement of Bridgestone Bandag, LLC

on June 1, 2007.

FIFTH:

The effective date of the conversion of Bandag, Incorporated to Bridgestone

Bandag, LLC shall be June 1, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused the execution of the foregoing Articles of Conversion on June 1, 2007.

Name: Sau! Solomon

Title: Chairman, Chief Executive Officer

and President

FILED
IOWA
SECRETARY OF STATE
6-1-2007
10:52 AM
W529167

TRADEMARK REEL: 004682 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 12/19/2011